NOTICE OF VACANCY

Live Oak Planning Commission

The City Council may consider making appointments at their regular meeting on March 3, 2021. Interested candidates are encouraged to submit their applications by Monday, February 22, 2021, for consideration.

Term of Offices: APPOINTMENT DATE to January 31, 2025

Compensation: \$25 per meeting, up to \$50 per month, paid quarterly.

Meeting Dates: 1st and 3rd Tuesday of every month, unless otherwise noted, at 7:00 PM at Live Oak City

Hall located at 9955 Live Oak Blvd., Live Oak.

Duties: The Planning Commission reviews, approves, and makes recommendations to Council on

the following: General Plan revisions and updates, applications for Tentative Subdivisions and Parcel Maps, Use Permits, Variances, Lot Line Adjustments, zoning changes, as well

as other issues that may concern the City.

Qualifications: Interest in serving on the commission and must be a resident of the City of Live Oak.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MADDY LOCAL APPOINTIVE LIST ACT OF 1975 (GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54970), THIS APPOINTMENT CAN BE MADE ON FEBRUARY 5, 2020 OR THEREAFTER.

IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN APPLYING FOR THIS VACANCY, AN APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT IS AVAILABLE AT: LIVE OAK CITY HALL, 9955 LIVE OAK BLVD., LIVE OAK, CA 95953, (530) 695-2112. THE APPLICATION CAN ALSO BE FOUND ON OUR WEBSITE AT:

http://www.liveoakcity.org/images/pc-application-2019.pdf